PCIe-DIO96H
High-Density, Logic-Level, Digital I/O
User's Guide
Document Revision 2A
September 2014
© Copyright 2014
HM PCIe-DIO96H.docx
Trademark and Copyright Information

Digital I/O
pins 1 to 50
Digital signal conditioning or
50-pin screw terminl board
Digital I/O
pins 51 to 100
C100FF-x cable
IN
Digital signal conditioning or
50-pin screw terminl board
PCIe-DIO96H User's Guide Installing the PCIe-DIO96H
12
Field wiring and signal termination
You can use the following screw terminal boards to terminate field signals and route them into the
PCIe-DIO96H using the C100FF-x cable.
 CIO-MINI50 – 50-pin screw terminal board.
 CIO-TERM100 – 100-pin screw terminal board (two 50-pin IDC connectors).
 CIO-SPADE50 — 16" × 4" termination panel which mates with both 37-pin and 50-pin connectors.
 SCB-50 – 50 conductor, shielded signal connection/screw terminal box provides two independent 50-pin
connections.
 CIO-ERB24 – 24 Form C relays, 6 A relay accessory board for digital signal conditioning.
 CIO-SERB24/FD – 24 Form C relays, 10 A, fault detecting relay accessory board with socketed and field-
replaceable relays.
 CIO-ERB48 – 48 Form C relays, 6 A, relay, 50-pin accessory board for digital signal conditioning.
 CIO-SERB48 – 48 Form C relays, 10 A relay accessory board with socketed and field-replaceable relays.
 SSR-RACK24 – 24-channel, solid-state relay mounting rack for digital signal conditioning.
 SSR-RACK48 – 48-channel, solid-state relay mounting rack with quad-format modules.
Details on these products are available on our website.
For additional information about digital interfacing